NILES CITY COUNCIL MARCH 5, 2025 AGENDA

THIRD READING

1. Draft No. 31-25 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER
INTO A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH SERVICE LINE WARRANTIES OF
AMERICA (SWLA) TO OFFER THE SERVICE LINE WARRANTY PROGRAM
TO CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF NILES; AND, DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY (UTILITIES- ALL MEMBERS)

SECOND READING

- 2. Draft No. 35-25 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 143.04 "SECURITY OFFICERS AND PERSONNEL" OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NILES, IN PART, TO DEFINE 'OFFICER' AND ADJUST THE APPLICATION FEE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (SAFETY ALL MEMBERS)
- 3. Draft No. 37-25 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 A RESOLUTION IN OPPOSITION TO THE PASSAGE OF SENATE BILL 56
 (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda, being brought to the floor for the first time, passed together with suspension of three readings, and as an emergency.

- 4. Draft No. 39-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A THEN AND NOW PAYMENT REQUEST
 FOR YORK-MAHONING MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC FOR
 REPAIRING THE HVAC AT THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 40-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A THEN AND NOW PAYMENT REQUEST
 FOR KV ELECTRIC LLC FOR THE EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL REPAIR AT
 THE NILES WELLNESS CENTER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (FINANCE- ALL MEMBERS)

- 6. Draft No. 41-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE REMOVAL AND
 INSTALLATION OF INDUSTRY GRADE GARAGE DOORS; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL MEMBERS)
- 7. Draft No. 42-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE
 THROUGH SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
 RESTROOMS FOR THE NILES RIVERFRONT LAUNCH; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE ALL MEMBERS)
- 8. Draft No. 43-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR SLUDGE
 HAULING AND DISPOSAL FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL MEMBERS)
- 9. Draft No. 44-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR PLYMER
 FOR SLUDGE FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL MEMBERS)
- 10. Draft No. 45-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR
 SPECIFICATIONS FOR SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, SODIUM BISULFITE,
 AND ALUM FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL MEMBERS)
- 11. Draft No. 46-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE BROWN STREET PIPE
 RELINING PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE ALL
 MEMBERS)
- 12. Draft No. 47-25 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO CONTINUE
 THE CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE NILES CITY
 SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR TWO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)